The Group believes that the application of these standards and interpretations will not have a significant effect
on the financial statements in the period of their first application.

2.31   Comparative Data

Comparative data have been adjusted so as to account for the changes in presentation introduced in the current
rotary year.

Beginning from the financial statements for the first half of 2008 the Bank modified accounting for “buy-sell-
back” and “sell-buy-back” transactions. The new accountancy consists in individual approach instead of
collective one to each subportfolio of debt instruments subjected to these transactions as it better reflects the
character of the transactions conducted by the Bank.

The restatement had no impact on the amounts of profit and equity in presented comparative data as at 31
December 2007.

The following combination presents the impact of the restatement on presented in the Consolidated Financial
Statements comparative data for the Group and for the Bank.

Restatements in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2007.

31.12.2007

31.12.2007
before adjustments

presentation
adjustments

31.12.2007
after adjustments

Trading securities 3 403 174 854 808 4 257 982
Pledged securities 3 708 158  (895 881) 2 812 277

- - -
Amounts due to banks 12 286 940  (41 073) 12 245 867

- - -
Total assets 55 982 973  (41 073) 55 941 900

Restatements in the Stand-Alone Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2007.

31.12.2007

31.12.2007
before adjustments

presentation
adjustments

31.12.2007
after adjustments

Trading securities 3 721 311 854 009 4 575 320
Pledged securities 3 707 359  (895 082) 2 812 277

Amounts due to banks 7 972 900  (41 073) 7 931 827

Total assets 48 409 810  (41 073) 48 368 737

Beginning from financial statements for the fourth quarter of 2008, the Group included two insurance
companies: BRE Ubezpieczenia TU SA and BRE Ubezpieczenia Sp. z o.o. in consolidation applying full
consolidation method. Due to impracticability, comparative data for the year 2007 were not transformed.
Simultaneously, the Group transformed financial data as at 30 September 2008, 30 June 2008, 31 March 2008
as well as transformed the opening Balance Sheet as at 1 January 2008 in order to provide comparability of
financial data of the Group in particular quarters of 2008. The following combinations present the impact of the
restatements.

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2008   PLN
(000’s)

50

Detailed restatements of the Consolidated Profit and Loss Account prepared for the period from 1 January to 30
September 2008 in connection with consolidation of the insurance companies for the first time.

III quarters
cumulative

the period from
01.01.2008

to 30.09.2008
before adjustments

the impact of
consolidation of the

insurance entities

III quarters
cumulative

the period from
01.01.2008

to 30.09.2008
after adjustments

Continued operations

Interest income 2 550 561 1 831 2 552 392
Interest expense (1 544 360) (1) (1 544 361)
Net interest income 1 006 201 1 830 1 008 031

Fee and commission income 657 918 (29 864) 628 054
Fee and commission expense (205 254) (34) (205 288)
Net fee and commission income 452 664 (29 898) 422 766

Dividend income 3 743 - 3 743
Net trading income, including: 422 347 (399) 421 948
Foreign exchange result 435 851 - 435 851
Other trading income (13 504) (399) (13 903)
Gains less losses from investment securities 137 914 - 137 914
Other operating income 205 877 12 347 218 224
Impairment losses on loans and advances (138 676) - (138 676)
Overhead costs (923 054) (9 367) (932 421)
Amortization and depreciation (144 822) (429) (145 251)
Other operating expenses (119 907) (77) (119 984)
Operating profit 902 287 (25 993) 876 294

Profit before income tax from continued operations 902 287 (25 993) 876 294
Income tax expense (106 430) 5 445 (100 985)

Net profit from continued operations including minority interest 795 857 (20 548) 775 309

Discontinued operations

Profit before income tax from discontinued operations 78 908 - 78 908
Income tax expense (2 336) - (2 336)

Net profit from discontinued operations including minority interest 76 572 - 76 572

Net profit from continued and discontinued operations  including
minority interest, of which: 872 429 (20 548) 851 881
Net profit attributable to minority interest 29 612 - 29 612
Net profit 842 817 (20 548) 822 269

The impact of consolidation of the insurance companies for the first time on the profit before tax and the net
profit as well as on the net assets as at the end of the first, the second and the third quarter of 2008 is
presented in the following combination.

Ist quarter
the period from

01.01.2008
to 31.03.2008

before adjustments

the impact
of consolidation of the

insurance companies
on the Ist quarter of

2008

Ist quarter
the period from

01.01.2008
to 31.03.2008

after adjustments

Profit before tax 427 578 (7 865) 419 713
Net profit 350 826 (6 203) 344 623
Net assets attributable to the company's equity holders 3 523 987 (12 992) 3 510 995

IInd quarter
the period from

01.04.2008
to 30.06.2008

before adjustments

the impact
of consolidation of the

insurance companies on
the IInd quarter of 2008

IInd quarter
the period from

01.04.2008
to 30.06.2008

after adjustments

II quarters cumulative
the period from

01.01.2008
to 30.06.2008

before adjustments

cumulative impact
of consolidation